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Nimesh Sangani

From: Moslem Sawez
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 2:15 PM
To: Nimesh Sangani
Cc: ELB-Coordination-Info
Subject: RE: STA Coordination FLN 1381-EX-ST-2019  ESPN

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

WTB/Mobility Division has no objections to the subject request. 
                               
Thanks,                
                               
Moslem Sawez          
WTB/MD 
418‐8211 
 

From: Nimesh Sangani <Nimesh.Sangani@fcc.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 12:31 PM 
To: Moslem Sawez <Moslem.Sawez@fcc.gov>; Thuan Pham <Thuan.Pham@fcc.gov>; Janet Young 
<Janet.Young@fcc.gov>; Stephen Buenzow <Stephen.Buenzow@fcc.gov>; James Bradshaw <James.Bradshaw@fcc.gov>; 
Sean Yun <Sean.Yun@fcc.gov>; Walid Kassem <Walid.Kassem@fcc.gov>; Hossein Hashemzadeh 
<Hossein.Hashemzadeh@fcc.gov> 
Cc: ELB‐Coordination‐Info <ELB‐Coordination‐Info@fcc.gov> 
Subject: STA Coordination FLN 1381‐EX‐ST‐2019 ESPN 
 
Hi, 
 
Please see the attached coordination file. Please get in touch with me for questions or concerns.  Start Date is 
08/13/2019 and End Date is 09/10/2019. Please respond by COB 08/12/2019.  The purpose of this STA operation is to 
coordinate wireless production activities related to the live broadcast special event coverage of the 2019 US Tennis 
Open Event to be held in Flushing, New York 
 
V/r, 
 
Nimesh Sangani 
Federal Communication Commission 
Office of Engineering & Technology 
O: (202) 418‐2480 
 


